
 

Shetland Sheepdog Club of Wales – Open Show 19th January 2025 

  Judge – Angela Mitchell (Valdosta) 

Best in Show, Ferngroves Skywalker JW – Mrs R Norris 

Reserve Best in Show, Viewdale Cuddly Dudley JW – Mr I Isdale 

Best Puppy in Show, Lianbray Lucy Locket – Mrs G Bray 

Best Veteran in Show, Viewdale Cuddly Dudley JW – Mr I Isdale 

 

Dogs 

Best Dog, Ferngroves Skywalker JW – Mrs R Norris 

Reserve Best Dog, Viewdale Cuddly Dudley JW – Mr I Isdale 

Best Puppy Dog, Ferngrove’s Code Blue – Mrs V Norris 

Veteran Dog, Viewdale Cuddly Dudley JW – Mr I Isdale 

 

Class 1  Veteran dog (2, 1abs) 

1st  Viewdale Cuddly Dudley – Mr I Isdale 

Class 2 Minor Puppy Dog (2) 

1st Philhope By Your Side at Santiara – Mrs D Moore 

2nd Heart Of Love Manada De Grande – Mrs C Folkes 

Class 3 Puppy Dog (6, 1 abs) 

1st Ferngrove’s Code Blue – Mrs V Norris 

2nd Mohnesee’s The Dream Master – Mrs K Hateley 

3rd Cocaro The Highlander – Mr & Mrs C Rossiter 

Res Heart Of Love Manada De Grande – Mrs C Folkes 

VHC Cocaro Dances With Wolves – Mr & Mrs M Gibson 

Class 4 Junior Dog (2) 

1st Navy Blue Of Most Majestic at Dacfolke (imp Hun) – Mrs C Folkes 

2nd Cocaro Dances With Wolves – Mr & Mrs M Gibson 

Class 5  Novice Dog (5, 1 abs) 

1st Ferngrove’s Code Blue – Mrs V Norris 

2nd Jontygray Gypsy Rover – Mr & Mrs R J Thomas 



3rd Navy Blue Of Most Majestic At Dacfolke (imp Hun) – Mrs C Folkes 

Res Cocaro Dances With Wolves – Mr & Mrs M Gibson 

Class 6 Graduate Dog (1) 

1st Jontygray Gypsy Rover – Mr & Mrs R J Thomas 

Class 7 Post Graduate Dog (3, 1 abs) 

1st  Ferngrove’s Skywalker JW – Mrs R Norris 

2nd Pop Goes The Diesel – Miss C Overton 

Class 8 Limit Dog (5, 3 abs) 

1st Sundark Scaramouche – Mrs S Hirst 

2nd Lyngarso Captain Tom – Mrs L Creamer 

Class 9 Open Dog – No Entries 

Class 10 Special Open Dog (Blue Merle) (2, 2abs) 

Class 11 Special Open Dog (Tricolour, Black & White, Black & Tan) (4, 3abs) 

1st Lyngarso Captain Tom – Mrs L Creamer 

Class 12 Special Open Dog (Sable & White) – No Entries 

Bitches 

Best Bitch, Mohnesee Sweet Dreams JW – Mrs K Hateley 

Reserve Best Bitch, Molson More About Me – Mr & Mrs C Rossiter 

Puppy Bitch, Lianbray Lucy Locket – Mrs G Bray 

Veteran Bitch, Sundark Simply a Star VW – Mrs S Hirst 

Class 13  Veteran Bitch (5, 2 abs) 

1st Sundark Simply a Star VW – Mrs S Hirst 

2nd Samphrey Sea Breeze VW  – Mr & Mrs S Gruszka 

3rd Kektihope Wispa’s Girl at Petara – Mrs J Eldridge 

Class 14 Minor Puppy Bitch (5, 1 abs) 

1st Lianbray Lucy locket – Mrs G Bray 

2nd Heart Of Gold Manda de Grande at Dacfolke – Mrs K Skilling 

3rd Philhope Just Precious at Frecia – Miss C Waldron 

Res Lianbray Tri Your Luck of Kimarg – Mr & Mrs J Whitfield 

Class 15  Puppy Bitch (3) 

1st Sherkarl Blue Elegance – Mr & Mrs D Haensel 



2nd Heart Of Gold Manada De Grande at Dacfolke – Mrs K Skilling 

3rd Cocaro Pretty in Pink – Mr & Mrs D Evans 

Class 16  Junior Bitch (5, 2 abs) 

1st  Achor’s Surprise Himalaya over Samphrey (imp CHE) – Mr & Mrs S Gruszka 

2nd Shellamoyed Moonlight Mia at Frecia – Miss C Waldron 

3rd Jalapic Pumkin – Mrs V Dowding 

Class 17  Novice Bitch (5, 2 abs) 

1st Sherkarl Blue Elegance – Mr & Mrs D Haensel 

2nd Jakuza Basa Kozy at Dacfolke – Mrs K Skilling 

3rd Achor’s Surprise Himalaya over Samphrey (imp CHE) – Mr & Mrs S Gruszka 

Class 18 Graduate Bitch (10, 1 abs) 

1st Molson More About Me at Cocaro – Mr & Mrs C Rossiter 

2nd Divinecroi’s Bonny Ailbhe – Mrs H Diviney 

3rd Sabema Mayfly at Ferngrove – Mrs V Norris 

Res Mohnesee Maebelle JW – Mrs K Hateley 

VHC Jolex Winter Jasmine – Mrs A Thomas 

Class 19 Post Graduate Bitch (4, 1 abs) 

1st Sundark Symphony in Suede – Mrs S Hirst 

2nd Philhope Summer Time to Sherkarl JW -Mr & Mrs D Haensel 

3rd Philhope Taste for Glamour – Mrs P Curtis 

Class 20 Limit Bitch (5, 2 abs) 

1st Sundark Spirit Mistress – Mrs S Hirst 

2nd Divinecroi’s Bonny Ailbhe – Mrs H Diviney 

3rd Sundark Simply Amazing – Mrs W Nunn 

Class 21 Open Bitch (5) 

1st Ch Mohnesee Sweet Dreams JW – Mrs K Hateley 

2nd Sundark Simply a Star VW – Mrs S Hirst 

3rd Philhope Summer Highlights at Sherkarl – Mr & Mrs D Haensel 

Res Clanavon Touch of Blue at Lyngarso – Mrs L Creamer 

VHC Jalapac Pumkin – Mrs V Dowding 

 



Class 22 Special Open Bitch (Blue Merle) (5, 3 abs) 

1st Clanavon Touch of Blue at Lyngarso – Mrs L Creamer 

2nd Sundark Simply Amazing – Mrs W Nunn 

Class 23 Special Open Bitch (Tricolour, Black & White, Black & Tan) (7, 2abs) 

1st Sundark Spirit Mistress – Mrs S Hirst 

2nd Mohnesee’s Meliya JW – Mrs K Hateley 

3rd Sundark Symphony in Suede – Mrs S Hirst 

Res Shellamoyed Moonlight Mia at Frecia – Miss C Waldron 

VHC Lianbray Tri Your Luck of Kimarg – Mr & Mrs J Whitfield 

Class 24  Special Open Bitch (Sable & White) (5, 2 abs) 

1st Philhope Taste For Glamour – Mrs P Curtis 

2nd Jalapac Pumkin – Mrs V Dowding 

3rd Frecia Golden Times – Miss C Waldron 

  


